How to Order
Integrated
Display Type
15
04
20
40
11
0.5 to 4 l/min
2 to 16 l/min
5 to 40 l/min
10 to 100 l/min
27
67
Output specification
NPN open collector 2 outputs
PNP open collector 2 outputs
PF2W7 20 03 27
Flow rate range
Nil
N
F
Thread type
Rc
NPT
G
Nil
M
With unit switching function
Fixed SI unit Note)
Unit specification
Water
Karman vortex
3-digit, 7-segment LED
NPN open collector: Maximum load current: 80 mA; Internal voltage drop: 1 V or less (with load current of 80 mA); Maximum applied voltage: 30 V; 2 outputs
PNP open collector: Maximum load current: 80 mA; Internal voltage drop: 1.5 V or less (with load current of 80 mA); 2 outputs
NPN or PNP open collector (same as switch output)
l/min, gal(US)/min
l, gal(US)
0 to 1 MPa
1.5 MPa
0 to 999999 l
Operating: 0 to 50°C, Stored: –25 to 85°C (with no freezing and condensation)
Illuminates when output is ON, OUT1: Green; OUT2: Red
1 sec. or less
Hysteresis mode: Variable (can be set from 0), Window comparator mode  Note 6): 3-digit fixed
12 to 24 VDC (ripple ±10% or less)
Model
Measured fluid